6-12-19
CJ1
CJP
CJ2
CM2
CG1
MB
MB1

Series C95N
ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
How to Order
Built-in magnet
Bore size
Stroke (mm)
Refer to “Standard Stroke”
on page 6-12-20.
Lock direction32
40
50
63
80
100
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
80 mm
100 mm
Mounting style
B
L
F
G
C
D
Basic/without bracket style
Axial foot style
Rod side flange style
Head side flange style
Single clevis style
Double clevis style
Nil
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
Number of
auto switchesAuto switch
Nil Without auto switch
D Both direction
C95ND B 32 100 A53 SD
DC95N B 32 100
With auto switch
Without auto switch
For the applicable auto switch
model, refer to the table below.
32
BMB2-032
40
BMB2-040
63
BMB1-063
50
BMB1-050
80
BMB1-080
100
BMB1-100
Bore size (mm)
D-A3/A4/K3/G3
D-A5/A6/F5/J5
D-Z /Y
D-P5DWL
BT-03